NAME	CONSIGNOR#
CELL #	EMAIL

DROP OFFS: I understand and agree that the following is true and correct:

- 1.) The items I am consigning are my personal items that I am selling for less than I paid for originally. If I am selling more than I paid for them, I will request a 1099.
- 2.) Each consigned item is in good operating condition with minimal wear and tear and is not defective, broken, or damaged in any way. I know of no reason why any item I offer for consignment would cause any injury to another.
- 3.) I understand Kiddos Consignment has the right to pull any merchandise off the floor if it is not up to the Kiddos standards
- 4.) I have checked all my items for any recalls.
- 5.) If consigning a car seat, I am the original owner of the car seat and it is less than 4 years old. I can attest that it has never been in an accident or have been dropped.
- 6.). I understand that I must pick up my unsold items Sunday, January 26th 2025 between 9am-12pm. That I am responsible for finding my items from the floor listed on my unsold items report that will be uploaded the night before or early in the morning. Any unsold items not picked up by 12:01pm January 26th, 2025, will become property of Kiddos Consignment. Any item not picked up will be included in the Dollar Day sale held on January 26th and will then be donated to the charity of Kiddos Consignment's choice. If I am not able to pick up my unsold items, I have the right to have someone else pick it up for me and will email kristina@kiddosconsignment.com the name of the person picking up the items for me. The designated person will have to show ID when picking up items.
- 7.) If I have items I would like to sell at the event after the current event is in progress, I will tag those additional items and bring them on Thursday, January 23, 2025 between 10am-7pm.
- 8.) I understand Kiddos Consignment works hard to maintain security at their events but cannot guarantee that there will be no lost, stolen, or damaged items. I will not hold Kiddos Consignment responsible for items lost, stolen or damaged.
- 9.) I will bring it to the inspecting team's attention any item over \$50.
- 10.) I understand that I will receive my Pre-sale tickets at drop off and they are good for the Tuesday January 21st and Wednesday 22nd event. If I am not able to attend either event, I am aware I am able to give the tickets to family and friends.
- 11.) I understand that I will have my check mailed to me within 10 business days if not picked up on Sunday January 26th by 12pm during the time I am picking up my unsold items. If I am not able to pick up I will provide a stamped self- addressed envelope either at drop off or during the current 5 day event during operating hours.
- 12.) My contact information on MSM Consignor home page is correct as this is how Kiddos Consignment will contact me and mail my check if needed.

businesses. These gift cards and memberships will be given away as prizes and giveaways at the sole discretion of Kiddos Consignment. Anything not sold at the Dollar Day event will be donated to a local charity of Kiddos Consignments choice.		
SIGN	DATE	
DO NOT FILL OUT or CUT BELOW UNTIL PICK UPS Sunday, January 26th 9am-12pm.		
NAME	CONSIGNOR #	
PICK UPS: I understand and agree that the following is true and correct:		
1.) I am the owner of the unsold items that I am picking up or the owner has emailed kristina@kiddosconsignment the pick up name the owner of the items stating may pick up the items, dispute, and/or pick up the consignor check.		
2.) I have received my check today and I'm agreeing that it is the correct amount of		
3.) Once I leave the storefront with my check, I cannot dispute the amount.		
4.) If, I am disputing an incorrect check amount, I may not receive my check today and it will be mailed to me within 10 business days.		
5.) I have picked up all the items that I wish to have back.		
SIGN	DATE	

13.) As a Seller I am aware I am able to participate in Dollar Day on January 26th from 1:00 pm to 3:00 PM. All items not picked up will be sold for \$1.00 regardless of item. All proceeds

during the Dollar Day will go towards gift cards and memberships helping to support local